

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00594

2025CPT.08.01.20631

County:Moore

Resurfacing and Pavement Markings on NC 2 and SR 2035

Bid Opening Date: 9/23/2025 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$89,250.00	\$89,250.00
2	1.5" MILLING	112,421.00	SY	\$2.25	\$252,947.25	\$2.35	\$264,189.35
3	INCIDENTAL MILLING	6,140.00	SY	\$5.95	\$36,533.00	\$9.40	\$57,716.00
4	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	9,972.00	TONS	\$73.75	\$735,435.00	\$60.35	\$601,810.20
5	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	658.00	TONS	\$425.00	\$279,650.00	\$559.00	\$367,822.00
6	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	200.00	TONS	\$375.00	\$75,000.00	\$213.00	\$42,600.00
7	ADJUST MANHOLES	6.00	EA	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,005.00	\$6,030.00
8	ADJUST METER OR VALVE BOX	6.00	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,005.00	\$6,030.00
9	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING	1,032.00	SF	\$6.85	\$7,069.20	\$6.85	\$7,069.20
10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$110,676.59	\$110,676.59	\$182,530.00	\$182,530.00
11	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80.00	HR	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$68.00	\$5,440.00
12	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	105,028.00	LF	\$0.61	\$64,067.08	\$0.61	\$64,067.08
13	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	270.00	LF	\$2.50	\$675.00	\$2.50	\$675.00
14	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	380.00	LF	\$4.60	\$1,748.00	\$4.60	\$1,748.00
15	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	240.00	LF	\$16.34	\$3,921.60	\$16.34	\$3,921.60
16	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	38.00	EA	\$115.00	\$4,370.00	\$115.00	\$4,370.00
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	61.00	EA	\$115.00	\$7,015.00	\$115.00	\$7,015.00
18	HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	28.00	EA	\$340.00	\$9,520.00	\$340.00	\$9,520.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
19	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	108,015.00	LF	\$0.18	\$19,442.70	\$0.18	\$19,442.70
20	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	220.00	LF	\$1.57	\$345.40	\$1.57	\$345.40
21	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	380.00	LF	\$1.68	\$638.40	\$1.68	\$638.40
22	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	240.00	LF	\$4.34	\$1,041.60	\$4.34	\$1,041.60
23	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER	30.00	EA	\$56.32	\$1,689.60	\$56.32	\$1,689.60
24	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	44.00	EA	\$56.32	\$2,478.08	\$56.32	\$2,478.08
25	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLES	583.00	EA	\$45.50	\$26,526.50	\$45.50	\$26,526.50
26	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	756.00	LF	\$10.00	\$7,560.00	\$20.00	\$15,120.00
					\$1,751,950.00		\$1,789,085.71

Bidder No. 1: S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

Bidder No. 2: HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC

Bidder No. 3: CARDINAL CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC

Bidder No. 4: BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

Bidder No. 5: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00594

2025CPT.08.01.20631

County:Moore

Resurfacing and Pavement Markings on NC 2 and SR 2035

Bid Opening Date: 9/23/2025 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	CARDINAL CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00
2	1.5" MILLING	112,421.00	SY	\$3.45	\$387,852.45	\$3.85	\$432,820.85
3	INCIDENTAL MILLING	6,140.00	SY	\$8.50	\$52,190.00	\$9.75	\$59,865.00
4	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	9,972.00	TONS	\$68.00	\$678,096.00	\$85.25	\$850,113.00
5	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	658.00	TONS	\$600.00	\$394,800.00	\$605.00	\$398,090.00
6	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	200.00	TONS	\$170.00	\$34,000.00	\$255.00	\$51,000.00
7	ADJUST MANHOLES	6.00	EA	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
8	ADJUST METER OR VALVE BOX	6.00	EA	\$945.00	\$5,670.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
9	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING	1,032.00	SF	\$11.00	\$11,352.00	\$6.40	\$6,604.80
10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
11	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80.00	HR	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
12	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	105,028.00	LF	\$0.65	\$68,268.20	\$0.61	\$64,067.08
13	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	270.00	LF	\$2.60	\$702.00	\$2.50	\$675.00
14	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	380.00	LF	\$4.80	\$1,824.00	\$4.60	\$1,748.00
15	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	240.00	LF	\$17.00	\$4,080.00	\$16.34	\$3,921.60
16	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	38.00	EA	\$120.00	\$4,560.00	\$115.00	\$4,370.00
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	61.00	EA	\$120.00	\$7,320.00	\$115.00	\$7,015.00
18	HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	28.00	EA	\$355.00	\$9,940.00	\$340.00	\$9,520.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	CARDINAL CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
19	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	108,015.00	LF	\$0.19	\$20,522.85	\$0.18	\$19,442.70
20	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	220.00	LF	\$1.65	\$363.00	\$1.57	\$345.40
21	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	380.00	LF	\$1.75	\$665.00	\$1.68	\$638.40
22	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	240.00	LF	\$4.60	\$1,104.00	\$4.34	\$1,041.60
23	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER	30.00	EA	\$59.00	\$1,770.00	\$56.32	\$1,689.60
24	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	44.00	EA	\$59.00	\$2,596.00	\$56.32	\$2,478.08
25	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLES	583.00	EA	\$48.00	\$27,984.00	\$45.50	\$26,526.50
26	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	756.00	LF	\$21.00	\$15,876.00	\$20.00	\$15,120.00
					\$1,954,635.50	\$2,127,292.61	

Bidder No. 1: S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

Bidder No. 2: HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC

Bidder No. 3: CARDINAL CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC

Bidder No. 4: BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

Bidder No. 5: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00594

2025CPT.08.01.20631

County:Moore

Resurfacing and Pavement Markings on NC 2 and SR 2035

Bid Opening Date: 9/23/2025 at 2:00 PM

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
2	1.5" MILLING	112,421.00	SY	\$2.25	\$252,947.25
3	INCIDENTAL MILLING	6,140.00	SY	\$5.95	\$36,533.00
4	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	9,972.00	TONS	\$115.00	\$1,146,780.00
5	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	658.00	TONS	\$635.00	\$417,830.00
6	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	200.00	TONS	\$155.00	\$31,000.00
7	ADJUST MANHOLES	6.00	EA	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
8	ADJUST METER OR VALVE BOX	6.00	EA	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
9	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING	1,032.00	SF	\$8.55	\$8,823.60
10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
11	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80.00	HR	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
12	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	105,028.00	LF	\$0.61	\$64,067.08
13	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	270.00	LF	\$2.50	\$675.00
14	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12", 90 MILS)	380.00	LF	\$4.60	\$1,748.00
15	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	240.00	LF	\$16.34	\$3,921.60
16	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER (90 MILS)	38.00	EA	\$115.00	\$4,370.00
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	61.00	EA	\$115.00	\$7,015.00
18	HEATED-IN-PLACE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	28.00	EA	\$340.00	\$9,520.00

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
19	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6")	108,015.00	LF	\$0.18	\$19,442.70
20	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")	220.00	LF	\$1.57	\$345.40
21	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (12")	380.00	LF	\$1.68	\$638.40
22	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	240.00	LF	\$4.34	\$1,041.60
23	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARACTER	30.00	EA	\$57.00	\$1,710.00
24	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL	44.00	EA	\$57.00	\$2,508.00
25	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLES	583.00	EA	\$45.50	\$26,526.50
26	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	756.00	LF	\$10.00	\$7,560.00

\$2,233,403.13

Bidder No. 1: S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

Bidder No. 2: HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC

Bidder No. 3: CARDINAL CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC

Bidder No. 4: BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

Bidder No. 5: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY